TREND: If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were
Kamala Harris the Democrat, Donald Trump the Republican, Jill Stein the Green Party
candidate, and Chase Oliver the Libertarian Party candidate, for whom would you vote?
(INCLUDES ALREADY VOTED AND LEANERS)

I T L 0
SMONE WLDN'T UNDEC-

Harris Trump Kennedy Stein Oliver ELSE VOTE IDED REF
Oct 30, 2024 46 47 na 2 1 - - 1 2
Oct 09, 2024 49 46 na 1 1 - - 2 2
Sep 18, 2024 51 45 na 1 1 - - 2 1
Aug 14, 2024 48 45 4 - - - - 2 -

TREND: If the only candidates were Kamala Harris the Democrat and Donald Trump the
Republican, for whom would you vote? (INCLUDES ALREADY VOTED AND LEANERS) (Results based
on total sample, only asked of respondents who did not choose Harris or Trump.
Respondents who named Harris or Trump in previous question assigned to initial
preference.)

LIKELY VOTERS . .t ittt it i ittt iiii e e ean
SMONE WLDN'T UNDEC-

Harris Trump ELSE VOTE IDED REF
Oct 30, 2024 47 49 1 - 1 3
Oct 09, 2024 49 47 - - 2 2
Sep 18, 2024 51 46 - - 2 1
Aug 14, 2024 50 47 - - 2 -

TREND: If the election for United States Senator were being held today, and the
candidates were Bob Casey the Democrat and David McCormick the Republican, for whom would
you vote? (INCLUDES ALREADY VOTED AND LEANERS)

LIKELY VOTERS . .ttt ittt it i it i iiie e e een

Mc- SMONE WLDN'T UNDEC-
Casey Cormick ELSE VOTE IDED REF
Oct 30, 2024 50 47 - - 1 2
Oct 09, 2024 51 43 1 - 5 1
Sep 18, 2024 52 43 - - 3 1
Aug 14, 2024 52 44 - - 3 1

TREND: Thinking about the 2024 election, do you think you will vote in person on Election
Day, or do you think that you will vote early by mail or absentee ballot?

LIKELY VOTERS........ovovv

In Mail/ WON'T

person Absent VOTE DK/NA
Oct 30, 2024 68 32 - 1
Oct 09, 2024 72 27 - 1
Sep 18, 2024 74 24 - 1
Aug 14, 2024 75 23 - 3



TREND: Is your opinion of Kamala Harris favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about her?

LIKELY VOTERS..............

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Oct 30, 2024 44 49 5 2
Oct 09, 2024 49 46 3 2
Sep 18, 2024 48 43 7 2
Aug 14, 2024 46 48 5 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

LIKELY VOTERS..............

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Oct 30, 2024 46 49 2 3
Oct 09, 2024 44 53 1 2
Sep 18, 2024 44 53 2 2
Aug 14, 2024 44 53 2 1

TREND: Would you say that Kamala Harris is honest, or not?

LIKELY VOTERS........

Yes No DK/NA
Oct 30, 2024 45 49 7
Aug 14, 2024 46 48 [

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is honest, or not?

LIKELY VOTERS........

Yes No DK/NA
Oct 30, 2024 41 54 5
Aug 14, 2024 37 [0 3

TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
handling the economy: Donald Trump or Kamala Harris?

LIKELY VOTERS........
Trump Harris DK/NA

Oct 30, 2024 53 43 3
Oct 09, 2024 49 47 4
Sep 18, 2024 50 48 3

TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
handling immigration: Donald Trump or Kamala Harris?

LIKELY VOTERS........
Trump Harris DK/NA

Oct 30, 2024 54 42 4
Oct 09, 2024 50 46 4
Sep 18, 2024 50 46 3



TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
preserving democracy in the United States: Donald Trump or Kamala Harris?

LIKELY VOTERS........
Trump Harris DK/NA

Oct 30, 2024 47 49 4
Oct 09, 2024 44 50 5
Sep 18, 2024 45 52 3

TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
handling abortion: Donald Trump or Kamala Harris?

LIKELY VOTERS........
Trump Harris DK/NA

Oct 30, 2024 38 53 9
Oct 09, 2024 37 55 8
Sep 18, 2024 38 57 5

TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
handling the conflict in the Middle East: Donald Trump or Kamala Harris?

LIKELY VOTERS........
Trump Harris DK/NA

Oct 30, 2024 52 42 6
Oct 09, 2024 47 46 6

TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
handling a crisis that put the country at great risk: Donald Trump or Kamala Harris?

LIKELY VOTERS........
Trump Harris DK/NA

Oct 30, 2024 50 45 5
Oct 09, 2024 46 49 4
Sep 18, 2024 47 49 4



